## 504242094 02/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4288771 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL J HAYS	09/15/2014
CRAIG B MCANALLY	09/15/2014
WILLIAM M MANSFIELD	09/15/2014
BRIAN T SMITH	09/15/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRO MOTION, INC.
Street Address:	7070 WINCHESTER CIRCLE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15506109

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-938-9999

Email: jolson@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: THE OLLILA LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 2569 PARK LANE, SUITE 202
Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35010/467US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CURTIS J OLLILA

SIGNATURE: /Curtis J Ollila/

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2017

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=35010-467US - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=35010-467US - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=35010-467US - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504242094 REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0359

source=35010-467US - Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=35010-467US - Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0360

#### Practitioner's Docket No. 35010/467US

#### PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: International Application

By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNORS:

### Paul J. Havs

4091 Longhorn Drive Lafayette, Colorado 80026 United States of America Nationality: United States of America

## Craig B. McAnally

594 E. 131st Way Thornton, Colorado 80241 United States of America

Nationality: United States of America

#### William M. Mansfield

7687 Matai Court Niwot, Colorado 80503 United States of America Nationality: United States of America

### Brian T. Smith

5072 Saguaro Court Johnstown, Colorado 80534 United States of America

Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Micro Motion, Inc.
7070 Winchester Circle
Boulder, Colorado 80301
United States of America

State or Country of Formation: Colorado

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### A METHOD AND APPARATUS TO CONTROL A MODE OF A DEVICE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: Sept 15, 2014	Paul J. Hays
STATE OF Colorado ) COUNTY OF BOULDER )	SS.
On this day of Paul J. Hays, to me known to be the pe acknowledge that he executed the same for	507 1000 , 2014, personally appeared before me rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and
	Unserting Kar Janak Notary Public
My Commission Expires: May 8, 201	CHRISTINA KAE FOUST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID 2004013847 My Commission Explais 0508/2018

Date: 9/15/2014	Craig B. McAnshiy	
STATE OF Colorado	) ) ss. )	
On this		
	<u>Chriditae</u> Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	<u>8, 2016.</u>	CHRISTINA KAE FOUST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID 20004013647

Date: <u>9-15-2014</u>	William M. Mansfield	
STATE OF Colorado ) COUNTY OF Coulder )	SS.	
On this day of William M. Mansfield, to me known to b and acknowledge that he executed the san Given under my hand and seal of		n mentioned.
	<u>United Set J</u> Notary Public	That
My Commission Expires: May 8, 20		CHRISTINA KAE FOUST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID 20004013847

Date: 9/)5/)4	Brian T. Smith
STATE OF Colorado )  COUNTY OF Badder )	<b>6</b>
acknowledge that he/she executed the same f	2014, personally appeared before me rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
	<u>Aristis Ka Jourt</u> Notary Public
My Commission Expires: May 6, 20	CHRISTINA KAE FOUST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID 20004013647 Nay Commission Expires 05/08/2018

s of 5

PATENT REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0365